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Bib
214
20
155
37
246
226
108
143
120
212
147
41
91
174
215
111
297
62
288
135
172
50
280
308
298
119
200
113
197
312
116
241
157
248
250
206
185
291
156
97
142
188
221
222

8th July 2018

Name

Sol Sweeney (L)
Scott Brember
Gordon Mathieson
Justin Carter
Chris Russell
Jonathan Peebles
Stuart Hay

Wattie Mackay (L)
Bryan Innes

Mark Norris

lain Macleod
Dave Clark
Andrew Goring
Christopher Mchardy
Craig O'Donnell
Scott Henderson
Louise Tyler
David Downey
Alan Torgersen
Fraser Lawson
Alan Mcgowan
Kenny Cross

Levi Sweeney (L)
Maddy Watson (L)
Daryl Van Blerk (L)
Kevin Hughes
Mike Murdoch
Maggy Hoelvold
Peter Much

Mark Western
Lee Holland

Hilary Robinson
Dennis Mcara
Angela Sandilands
Callum Scott
Martyn Neilson
Derek Mcneil
Mark Torrens (L)
Marvin Maxwell
Gregor Gudgeon
Lorne Maceachen
John Mill

Robin Pate

Drew Paterson

Provisional Results
Contact pbtiming@btinternet.com with any queries

Category Club

MS
M40
MS
M40
M40
MS
M50
M50
MS
M40
M40
M40
MS
MS
MS
M40
F40
M50
MS
MS
M40
M40
MJ
FS
M50
M40
M40
N-B
MS
M50
M50
F40
M60
F40
MS
MS
M50
MS
MS
MS
M40
M50
M40
M50

Results provided by

Strathearn Harriers
Central Athletics Club
Falkland Trail Runners

Ronhill Cambuslang Harriers

Leven Las Vegas

PH Racing Club
Dunbar Running Club
Strathearn Harriers
Falkland Trail Runners
Dundee Road Runners
Corstorphine AAC
Falkland Trail Runners
Fife Athletic Club
Central Athletics Club
Dunbar Running Club
Edinburgh Athletics Club
Dunblane Runners
Dunblane Runners
Corstorphine AAC

Carnegie Harriers

Strathearn harriers
Strathearn Harriers
Strathearn Harriers

Leven Las Vegas
Falkland Trail Runners

Falkland Trail Runners

Carnegie Harriers

Falkland Trail Runners

Wee County Harriers

Dunblane Runners

Dundee Road Runners
Leven Las Vegas

pbTiming Race Timing Solutions

01334 828770

pbtiming@btinternet.com

Time

00:34:49
00:36:32
00:36:53
00:37:29
00:37:35
00:37:49
00:40:01
00:40:05
00:40:18
00:40:25
00:40:28
00:40:35
00:40:55
00:41:11
00:41:13
00:41:16
00:42:09
00:42:14
00:42:40
00:43:06
00:43:10
00:43:13
00:43:16
00:43:32
00:43:50
00:44:18
00:44:19
00:44:23
00:44:24
00:44:26
00:44:28
00:44:29
00:44:37
00:44:44
00:44:54
00:44:57
00:45:30
00:45:50
00:45:53
00:46:39
00:46:46
00:46:59
00:47:09
00:47:35



Place
45.
46.
47.
48.
49,
50.
51.
52.
53.
54,
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.

Bib
23
125
202
177
33
220
121
199
110
115
58

146
74
163
232
18
145
311
219
167
306
126
294
105
251
293
32
264
164
243
109
56
194
313
89
162
64
180
218
102
78
321
31
104
67
57

Name

Paul Bryson

Tim Jones

Kevin Murray

John Mcintosh
Jonathan Campbell
Sid Pask

Nathan Ireland
Paul Munro

Adam Henderson
Arianne Holland
Judith Dobson

Jim Alexander
George Macleod
Lauren Fairweather (L)
Kenneth Mccallum
lan Plenderleith
Grant Bowman
Dougie Maclachlan
Chris Welch

Gary Ovenstone
Mitch Mccreadie
Bob Watkinson
Emma Kaminski (L)
Stuart Turpie

Susie Harley

Kevin Scott

Sandra Tulloch
Don Campbell
Brian Spence
Raechel Mccallum
Martin Rollo
Rachel Heathcote
Andy Davies
Gordon Morrison (L)
Mary Western
Paul Gilroy
Gordon Mccall
Rachel Drummond
Robbie Mckenzie
Michael ONeil
Phyllis Hands
Peter Fieodorow
Rob Wilson
Christopher Campbell
Allan Harley

Derek Duncan
Andrew Deans

Category Club

M40
M40
M50
M50
MS
M60
MS
M40
MS
FS
F60
M50
MS
FS
M40
MS
MS
M40
MS
M40
M60
M50
FS
MS
F40
M50
F40
M50
MS
FA0
M50
FS
M40
M60
F50
M50
MS
N-B
M50
MS
F60
M40
M40
MS
M50
M60
M40

Results provided by

Kinross Road Runners
Falkland Trail Runners

Wee County Harriers

Carnegie Harriers
Kinross Road Runners
Lothian running club

Strathearn Harriers

Dunblane Runners
Hinc Sanitas

Falkland Trail Runners
Fife Athletic Club
Ochil Hill Runners

Kirkcaldy Wizards
Falkland Trail Runners

Omagh Harriers AC

Dundee Road Runners
Hunters Bog Trotters
Dunblane Runners
Strathearn Harriers
PH Racing Club

Penicuik Harriers

Wee County Harriers

Motherwell AC

Wee County Harriers

Pitreavie AAC
Dundee Road Runners

pbTiming Race Timing Solutions

01334 828770

pbtiming@btinternet.com

Time

00:47:37
00:47:52
00:47:57
00:48:00
00:48:01
00:48:24
00:48:41
00:48:45
00:48:54
00:49:16
00:49:18
00:49:20
00:49:31
00:49:50
00:49:54
00:50:08
00:50:09
00:50:28
00:50:29
00:50:32
00:50:33
00:50:35
00:50:46
00:50:49
00:50:53
00:51:35
00:51:43
00:52:03
00:52:03
00:52:04
00:52:05
00:52:17
00:52:23
00:52:28
00:52:31
00:52:38
00:52:50
00:52:51
00:52:52
00:52:55
00:52:57
00:53:05
00:53:09
00:53:12
00:53:14
00:53:21
00:53:32



Place Bib Name Category Club Time

92. 53 Julie Cumming F40 00:53:33
93. 278  Paul Andrew Sutherland M60 Falkland Trail Runners 00:53:36
94. 101 William Hamilton M60 00:53:37
95. 30 Cameron Campbell M50 Central Athletics Club 00:53:39
96. 290  Craig Torrens (L) MS 00:53:39
97. 325  Stuart Wright M50 00:53:40
98. 150 Gavin Major MS Pitreavie AAC 00:53:44
99. 310 Alan Weir M40 Lothian Running Club 00:53:47
100. 216 Kenneth Ogilvy M50 00:53:52
101. 16 Keith Bonthrone M50 Falkland Trail Runners 00:53:52
102. 24 Graeme Buchan M50 00:53:54
103. 229  Geoff Pendrill M40 00:53:56
104. 195 Aileen Morton F40 Carnegie Harriers 00:53:58
105. 303  Grant Wallace MS 00:54:04
106. 175 Claire Mchardy FS Wee County Harriers 00:54:06
107. 124  Simon Johnston M40 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 00:54:21
108. 55 Andrew Davies M60 00:54:25
109. 130  Fiona King FS 00:54:37
110. 281  Jeff Taylor M50 Leven Las Vegas 00:54:45
111. 165  Karen Mccluskie F50 Wee County Harriers 00:54:49
112. 84 Donald Gemmell M70 Dunblane Runners 00:54:53
113. 187  Karine Middleton F40 00:54:58
114. 160 Blaine Mcartney MJ 00:54:59
115. 75 David Faunce Smith M50 00:55:02
116. 198 Laura Muir FS Falkland Trail Runners 00:55:05
117. 260  Kylie Smith FS Falkland Trail Runners 00:55:05
118. 286  Lucia Tisnes FS Dundee Road Runners 00:55:07
119. 314  Diane White F50 Perth Road Runners 00:55:09
120. 190 Vinay Mistry MS 00:55:12
121. 72 Julia Faerber FS Dundee Road Runners 00:55:15
122. 237  Alan Robertson M60 Lothian Running Club 00:55:19
123. 68 Gordon Eadie M50 Musselburgh & District AC 00:55:22
124. 144 Hazel Mackenzie FS 00:55:30
125. 210 Al Nicholl (L) M40 Strathearn Harriers 00:55:42
126. 11 Hazel Bell F50 00:55:50
127. 59 Stuart Dobson M60 Kinross Road Runners 00:55:51
128. 183  Nyree Mclaughlin F40 Wee County Harriers 00:55:52
129. 69 Derek Easton M60 Central Athletics Club 00:55:52
130. 63 Paul Drever MS 00:56:05
131. 128  Keith Keithmackenzie M50 00:56:10
132. 258  Donald Smith (L) M60 Tayside Orienteers 00:56:17
133. 107  Anne Hay F50 Dunbar Running Club 00:56:22
134. 268  Adam Stafford MS 00:56:23
135. 231 Julien Pierrefeu MS 00:56:28
136. 261  Carol Sparling-Gordon F40 00:56:32
137. 34 Patricia Campbell F50 Omagh Harriers AC 00:56:40
138. 22 Bob Brown M70 Perth Road Runners 00:56:49

Results provided by
pbTiming Race Timing Solutions
01334 828770
pbtiming@btinternet.com



Place
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.

Bib
179

159
302
81
98
315
42
287
149
272
270
326
296
40
171
48
106
114
71
82

118
94
151
225
29
138
184
282
292
90
96
299
266
275
161
26
61

100
35
223
320
283
66
25

Name

Amanda Mckenzie
Nic Beech (L)

Suzy Mcarthur
Graeme Walker (L)
Tony Fox

Kenneth Gullen
Peter Wilcock
Janette Clark (L)
Sarah Todd

Mandy Mailer
Kenneth G N Stewart
Russell Steedman
Laura Yates
Andrew Tyler
Gerard Chouet
Jade Mcdonald
Lea Cowan
Annaelle Harris
Davie Hogg

Greg Eusebi

Sandy Fraser
Wendy Arthur
Ashleigh Howe
Clare Graham
Pauline Malley
Matthew Payne
Barry Campbell
Fran Loots (L)
David Mcloskey
Sarah Tennant
Chris Tracey

Josie Goodfellow (L)
Janine Grant (L)
Lorraine Van Blerk (L)
Michael Spence
Jennifer Stirton
Terence Mcartney
Morven Bulloch (L)
Alison Downey
Rosea Baird

Fiona Halewood Halewood
Tommy Campbell
Gill Paterson

Ken Wilson

Angela Thomson
David Duncan

lan Buchan (L)

Results provided by

Category Club

F50
M50
F40
MS
M50
M50
MS
F50
FS
FS
M60
M50
FS
M50
M40
FS
F40
FS
M50
MS
M50
FA0
FS
FA0
F50
MS
M40
F50
M50
FS
MS
F40
F40
F40
M60
FS
M50
F40
F50
FS
FS
M60
F40
M60
FS
MS
M60

Corstorphine AAC

Wee County Harriers
Portobello Running Club
Perth Road Runners

Perth Road Runners

Dunblane Runners

Leven Las Vegas

Commando Park Training

Perth Road Runners

Strathearn Harriers

Kinross Road Runners

Perth Cani Cross
Strathearn Harriers

Dundee Road Runners

Dunblane Runners

Jogscotland
Beacon Runners

pbTiming Race Timing Solutions

01334 828770

pbtiming@btinternet.com

Time

00:56:52
00:56:55
00:57:10
00:57:13
00:57:18
00:57:20
00:57:31
00:57:36
00:57:39
00:58:00
00:58:13
00:58:16
00:58:18
00:58:23
00:58:24
00:58:40
00:58:43
00:58:47
00:58:55
00:58:57
00:59:00
00:59:05
00:59:07
00:59:11
00:59:22
00:59:27
00:59:32
00:59:49
00:59:57
01:00:03
01:00:04
01:00:08
01:00:09
01:00:11
01:00:19
01:00:23
01:00:29
01:00:39
01:00:45
01:00:50
01:00:55
01:01:02
01:01:08
01:01:15
01:01:16
01:01:58
01:02:01



Place
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.
221.
222.
223.
224,
225.
226.
227.
228.
229.
230.
231.
232.

Bib

99
43
12
27
140
15
285
193
329

141
236
86
265
166
217

54
240
235
139
211

87
323
257
256

70
176

85
137
247
224
196
205

65
134
173

51
136
131

60
305
208
213
295

Name

Laura Bathgate
Bridget Halewood
Gordon Cockburn
Tim Bennison
Steven Cairns

Alex Macdonald
Pamela Blair
Catherine Thwaites

Category Club

FS
F50
M60
M50
M50
MS
F50
FS

David Mitchell-Sheen (L) M50

Lynne Zabek
Gillian Barrett
Corinne Macdougall
Peter Rieu-Clarke
Edward Gibbons (L)
Leanne Spence
Theresa Mccomisky
Jan Oliver
Lorraine Abbot
Brian Abbot
Stewart Davidson
Stuart Robertson
Karen Richards
Keith Lynass
Diane Norris
Annie Gibson
David Woodhead
Elizabeth Smeaton
Alan Smeaton
John Elrick
George Mchardy
Morag Gerrard
Rosemary Lee

Jim Salvage
Gemma Patterson
Dave Morton
Hynde Neilson

Bill Duff

Tommy Lawlor
Lesley Mcguire
Garry Cumming
John Lee

Lesley Kinnear
Graham Douglas
Karen Walters
Sally Newton
Andrea Norwell
Alexa Tweddle

F40
FS
F40
M70
M40
FS
F40
F50
F50
M50
M60
M60
FA0
M40
FA0
F50
M50
F50
M60
M60
M60
F40
F50
M50
FS
MS
FS
M60
M70
F50
M40
M60
F50
M60
F60
F60
F40
FS

Results provided by

Lochtayside
Scottish Athletics

Falkland Trail Runners
Canicross perth

Hinc Sanitas

Kinross Road Runners

Leven Las Vegas

Musselburgh & District AC

Time

01:02:11
01:02:13
01:02:15
01:02:17
01:02:31
01:02:45
01:02:49
01:02:53
01:02:58
01:03:06
01:03:12
01:03:21
01:03:29
01:03:42
01:03:49
01:03:53
01:04:02

Great Wall Marathon - Class of 2(01:04:18
Great Wall Marathon - Class of 2(01:04:19

Fife Athletic Club

Leven Las Vegas
Hinc Sanitas

Leven Las Vegas

Jogscotland Hazlehead
Wee County Harriers
Jogscotland Hazlehead
Falkland Trail Runners
Lothian Running Club
Pitreavie AAC

MRC Run Club

FV canicross

Falkland Trail Runners
Wee County Harriers

Falkland Trail Runners

Perth Road Runners

Perth Road Runners

Falkland Trail Runners

pbTiming Race Timing Solutions

01334 828770

pbtiming@btinternet.com

01:04:22
01:04:25
01:04:26
01:04:44
01:04:55
01:05:20
01:05:38
01:05:50
01:05:50
01:05:54
01:06:12
01:06:14
01:06:15
01:06:22
01:07:04
01:07:05
01:07:06
01:07:15
01:07:15
01:07:19
01:07:32
01:07:59
01:08:41
01:08:46
01:09:14
01:09:29
01:09:32
01:11:02



Place
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.
238.
239.
240.
241.
242,
243.
244,
245.
246.
247.
248.
249.
250.
251.
252.
253.

Bib
39
318
14
274
262
304
45
83
88
36
269
148
186
284
181
103
233
152
123
279
316

Name

Michelle Chisholm
Debbie Wilson
Allan Betsworth
Sarah Stirling

Leighan Sparling-Gordon

Brenda Walls

Liz Colquhoun
Hannah Gauld (L)
Grace Gilroy
Elaine Carse
Karen Steedman
Mary Macleod
Anna Mcneish
Sarah Thomson
Amanda Mclaren
Fiona Hannay
Alison Potter
Kay Martin
Lynda Johnston
Lianne Swadel
Samantha Willocks

Category Club

FS
F50
MS
FS
F40
F50
F50
FS
F50
FS
FS
FS
F40
FS
F40
F40
FS
F40
F40
F40
FS

Results provided by

Falkland Trail Runners
Beacon Runners

Erskine Jogging Buddies
Erskine Jogging Buddies

Sweatshop Running Community

Edinburgh Running Network
Wee County Harriers

Jog Scotland

pbTiming Race Timing Solutions

01334 828770

pbtiming@btinternet.com

Time

01:11:02
01:11:11
01:11:38
01:14:04
01:15:55
01:17:32
01:17:32
01:17:57
01:18:18
01:18:50
01:18:55
01:19:33
01:19:44
01:19:46
01:20:05
01:20:18
01:21:49
01:21:50
01:22:42
01:26:33
01:28:11



